
Ail AGCOfrNTV pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet., cap. 3$, of the Amount of BANK NOT'ES authorised by t^aw to be issued by the several Banks of

Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the Four Weeks ended Saturday the 18th

day of November 1905.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Companyr J <
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

Town and County Bank Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited. . ..

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Caledonian Banking Company Limited

Name of Firm.

/ The Governor and Company of the )
I Bank of Scotland /

Royal Bank of Scotland..

British Linen Company .

Commercial Bank ef Scotland Limited ....

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

Town and County Bank Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Caledonian Banking Company Limited ...

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen.

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Inverness

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate.

£
343418

216451

438024

374880

297024

454346

70133

154319

274321

53434

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

357159

318562

258203

272600

253187

341279

148361

223246

256106

62327

Under £5.

825829

744676

670462

747628

639325

741187

175002

270787

578060

88341

Total.

1182988

1063238

928665

1020228

892512

1082466

323363

494033

834166

150668

Average Amount of Coin held during
Four Weeks ended as above.

Gold.

872320

922486

523900

713360

671452

686147

270402

368103

629431

104015

Silver.

104749

83544

117156

78027

78874

100618

24905

22959

99962

9989

Total.

977069

1006030

641056

791387

750326

786765

295307

391062

729393

114004
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1 hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate,

have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which tbie Return relates.

Dated the 30th day of November 19O5. . F. B-A-RT.DETT, "Registraf of Banfc JRetu


