AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the Four Weeks ended Saturday the 18th day of November 1905.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issuc.	Circulation authorised by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
	The Governor and Company of the		£						
Bank of Scotland	Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	343418	357159	825829	1182988	872320	104749	977069
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216451	318562	744676	1063238	922486	83544	1006030
British Linen Company	British Linen Company	Edinburgh	438024	258203	670462	928665	523900	117156	641056
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	374880	272600	747628	1020228	713360	78027	791387
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297024	253187	639325	892512	671452	78874	750326
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	454346	341279	741187	1082466	686147	100618	786765
Town and County Bank Limited	Town and County Bank Limited	Aberdeen•	70133	148361	175002	323363	270402	24905	295307
North of Scotland Bank Limited	North of Scotland Bank Limited	Aberdeen	154319	223246	270787	494033	368103	22959	391062
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274321	256106	578060	834166	629431	99962	729393
Caledonian Banking Company Limited	Caledonian Banking Company Limited	Inverness	53434	62327	88341	150668	104015	9989	114004
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		<u> </u>		<u> </u>			

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.